history and heritage connected with the 250th anniversary of the Revolutionary War 
in our region (the “Agreement”).  The term of the Agreement will commence on March 
15, 2025 and will terminate on December 31, 2026.  In consideration for services to 
be rendered, the County will pay Kleer an amount not to exceed One Hundred 
Seventeen Thousand Dollars ($117,000.00), payable monthly pursuant to an 
approved budget. The County, at its sole option, may increase the not-to-exceed 
amount to $127,500 for potential additional media costs, subject to the further 
approval of your Honorable Board. 

It should be noted that this Agreement will be partially funded through a grant

[...]

www.visitwestchesterny.com, dedicated to the history and heritage connected with 
the 250th anniversary of the Revolutionary War in our region, for a term commencing 
on March 15, 2025 and terminating on December 31, 2026, for a total amount not-to 
exceed One Hundred Seventeen Thousand Dollars ($117,000.00), payable monthly 
pursuant to an approved budget (the “Agreement”); and be it further 

RESOLVED, that the County, at its sole option, may increase the not-to-

exceed amount to $127,500 for potential additional media costs, subject to the further